

**DATE:** February 7, 2024

**TO:** Board of Education

**FROM:** Mrs. Kerstin Kramer, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

**SUBJECT:** Tahoe Truckee Workforce Housing Agency Update

PRESENTED BY: Mrs. Kerstin Kramer, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

## **ACTION REQUESTED**

Information only – An update from the Truckee Tahoe Workforce Housing Agency is being presented to the Board of Education.

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Heidi Volkhardt Allstead, Executive Director of the Truckee Tahoe Workforce Housing Agency, will present an update on the work that the agency has accomplished and proposed plans. Tahoe Truckee Unified School District is a founding member and funder of the Truckee Tahoe Workforce Housing Agency.

**RESOURCES REQUIRED: N/A** 

**PREPARED BY**: Lupita Vazquez, Executive Assistant

**Attachment: Presentation**